PRODUCT DATA
Exhaust Noise Inspector � Types 3638 A and 3638 B
USES
� Measurement of exterior exhaust sound level from
motorbikes, cars, trucks and mopeds under
stationary conditions (engine sweep test)
FEATURES
� IEC and ANSI Type 1 Sound Level Meter Type 2238

Weight: Type 3638 A � 6 kg (13 lb 2 oz.) (including SLM, calibrator,
tachometer and all the accessories).
Ordering Information
TYPE 3638 A
Type 3638 A Exhaust Noise Inspector (including Hard Case and
inserts for SLM, calibrator, tachometer, controller,
printer, additional paper roll for printer and accessories)
Includes the following accessories:
Type 2238 Mediator� Integrating Sound Level Meter
Type 4231 Calibrator
AO 0561-A 5 m Extension Cable for microphone
UA 1254 Microphone Holder
QH 0033 Tape Measure (for 50 cm measurement)
UA 0599 Cullman 2701 Mini-magic Tripod
ZG 0443 External DC Battery Charger
Optional Accessories
Type 2979 Tachometer
AO 0604 4 m Cable for tachometer connection (with FRB-DIN
connectors)
QP 0025 Set of 10 Paper Rolls
Service Products
3638-A-REF 3638 A Repair, including conformance test with
certificate
3638-A-CVF Accredited Calibration of 2238 and 4231, followed by
a Chain Verification of the measurements chain
3638-A-EW1 3638 A Extended Warranty, one year extension
3638-A-MS1 3638 A Software Upgrade, one year extension
TYPE 3638 B
Type 3638 B Exhaust Noise Inspector (including Hard Case and
inserts for SLM, calibrator, tachometer, controller,
printer, additional paper roll for printer and accessories)